AS1747, AS1748, AS1749, AS1750
Low-Voltage, Dual SPDT, Audio Clickless Switches with
Negative Rail  Capabil i ty
Datasheet
1  General Description
The SPDT (single-pole/double-throw) switches AS1747,
AS1748, AS1749 and AS1750 allow signals below
ground to pass through without distortion. These analog

AS1747, AS1748, AS1749, AS1750
Datasheet - Order ing  In format ion
12 Ordering Information
The devices are available as the standard products shown in Table 5.
* on request
Note: All products are RoHS compliant and Pb-free.
Buy our products or get free samples online at ICdirect: http://www.austriamicrosystems.com/ICdirect
For further information and requests, please contact us mailto:sales@austriamicrosystems.com
or find your local distributor at http://www.austriamicrosystems.com/distributor
Table 5.  Ordering Information
Ordering Code Marking Description Delivery Form Package
AS1747-BTDT ASPV Dual 0.6Ohm SPDT, Audio Clickless
Switch with Negative Rail Capability Tape and Reel 10-pin TDFN 3x3
AS1747-BTDR* ASPV Dual 0.6Ohm SPDT, Audio Clickless
Switch with Negative Rail Capability Tray 10-pin TDFN 3x3
AS1747-BWLT* ASPV Dual 0.6Ohm SPDT, Audio Clickless
Switch with Negative Rail Capability Tape and Reel 10-Bump WL-CSP
AS1748-BQFT* ASPW
Dual 0.6Ohm SPDT, Audio Clickless
Switch with Negative Rail Capability,
with Comparator
Tape and Reel 16-pin TQFN 3x3
AS1748-BQFR* ASPW
Dual 0.6Ohm SPDT, Audio Clickless
Switch with Negative Rail Capability,
with Comparator
Tray 16-pin TQFN 3x3
AS1748-BWLT* ASPW
Dual 0.6Ohm SPDT, Audio Clickless
Switch with Negative Rail Capability,
with Comparator
Tape and Reel 12-Bump WL-CSP
AS1749-BTDT* ASPX
Dual 0.6Ohm SPDT, Audio Clickless
Switch with Negative Rail Capability,
with Internal Shunt
Tape and Reel 10-pin TDFN 3x3
AS1749-BTDR* ASPX
Dual 0.6Ohm SPDT, Audio Clickless
Switch with Negative Rail Capability,
with Internal Shunt
Tray 10-pin TDFN 3x3
AS1749-BWLT* ASPX
Dual 0.6Ohm SPDT, Audio Clickless
Switch with Negative Rail Capability,
with Internal Shunt
Tape and Reel 10-Bump WL-CSP
AS1750-BQFT ASPY
Dual 0.6Ohm SPDT, Audio Clickless
Switch with Negative Rail Capability,
with Comparator & Internal Shunt
Tape and Reel 16-pin TQFN 3x3
AS1750-BQFR* ASPY
Dual 0.6Ohm SPDT, Audio Clickless
Switch with Negative Rail Capability,
with Comparator & Internal Shunt
Tray 16-pin TQFN 3x3
AS1750-BWLT* ASPY
Dual 0.6Ohm SPDT, Audio Clickless
Switch with Negative Rail Capability,
with Comparator & Internal Shunt
Tape and Reel 12-Bump WL-CSP